
Midwestern St. (5-11,2-8 Lone Star) -vs- Cameron (2-17,2-9 Lone Star)
01/29/26 at Aggie Gymnasium, Lawton, OK

 
 

 
 
Midwestern St. 92

Cameron 87

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 126
Site: Aggie Gymnasium, Lawton, OK

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Midwestern St. 30 15 19 28 92
Cameron 19 22 15 31 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Cash,Kerbie * 25 7-17 2-3 7-12 3-7 10 5 2 1 0 2 23
11 Cortez,Carisa * 26 4-7 3-5 8-8 3-5 8 0 5 1 0 1 19
02 Glynn,Ta'Leeyah * 27 3-11 1-4 4-5 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 11
10 Sevier,Calyssa * 12 3-6 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
20 Upshaw,Saylor * 16 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 3
00 Powell,Veonce 26 6-13 4-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 16
13 Choice,DaLonna 20 3-6 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 3 2 3 0 4 7
33 Greathouse,Katy 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 5
05 Upshaw,Macie 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 0 2
12 Hutterer,Alyssa 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Cortez,Catalina 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-73 11-26 21-30 15-23 38 19 14 11 0 11 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 13-22   59.09% 4-7   57.14% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-23   26.09% 2-7   28.57% 1-4   25.00%
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84% 4-9   44.44% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-9   44.44% 1-3   33.33% 19-23   82.61%
Total 30-73   41.1% 11-26   42.3% 21-30   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Heidebrecht,Kloe * 39 9-18 6-14 4-4 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 3 28
05 Mancha,Mercedes * 38 4-13 4-9 3-5 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 0 15
01 Elizondo,Emmary * 38 5-9 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 4 2 6 0 1 11
22 Cooper,Ayonna * 24 1-5 0-2 1-2 2-5 7 4 2 1 0 1 3
10 Price,Kennedy * 19 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 2
24 Diallo,Aminata 27 6-8 0-0 5-10 0-5 5 5 3 4 1 1 17
33 Parker,Alexis 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 0 6
13 Davis,Chanelle 5 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 0 5
04 Ford-Copeland,Leila 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Neal,Tiara 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-64 11-31 14-25 10-27 37 20 14 18 2 6 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-8   37.50% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 3-8   37.50% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-9   11.11% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 11-15   73.33% 4-6   66.67% 5-12   41.67%
Total 31-64   48.4% 11-31   35.5% 14-25   56.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Midwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cameron
MISS 3PTR by SEVIER,CALYSSA 09:56
REBOUND OFF by UPSHAW,SAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KENNEDY
09:32 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE

-- ASSIST  by COOPER,AYONNA
TURNOVER  by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 09:24

09:16 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint) 08:55
REBOUND OFF by SEVIER,CALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by CORTEZ,CARISA(in the paint) 08:51 2-3 H 1

08:51 FOUL  by COOPER,AYONNA
MISS FT by SEVIER,CALYSSA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,AYONNA
08:43 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ELIZONDO,EMMARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
GOOD 3PTR by CASH,KERBIE 08:32 5-5
ASSIST  by UPSHAW,SAYLOR --

08:09 MISS JUMPER by ELIZONDO,EMMARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE --
MISS JUMPER by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(in the paint) 08:01
REBOUND OFF by CASH,KERBIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint) 07:57 7-5 V 2
SUB OUT by SEVIER,CALYSSA 07:49
SUB IN by POWELL,VEONCE 07:49

07:45 TURNOVER  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
GOOD 3PTR by CORTEZ,CARISA 07:40 10-5 V 5
FOUL  by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 07:35

07:29 TURNOVER  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
STEAL  by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 07:29
GOOD LAYUP by SEVIER,CALYSSA(in the paint) 06:44 12-5 V 7

06:35 MISS 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,AYONNA

06:32 12-7 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ELIZONDO,EMMARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,AYONNA

TURNOVER  by CHOICE,DALONNA 06:21
06:21 STEAL  by COOPER,AYONNA
06:12 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ELIZONDO,EMMARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANCHA,MERCEDES
SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 05:46
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA 05:46
SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE 05:46
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 05:46
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CATALINA 05:46
SUB IN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 05:46
SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA 05:46
SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KATY 05:46
GOOD JUMPER by CHOICE,DALONNA 05:26 16-9 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by GREATHOUSE,KATY(in the paint) 05:26 14-9 V 5

05:26 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,AYONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE --

04:53 TURNOVER  by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
MISS JUMPER by CORTEZ,CARISA(in the paint) 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
SUB OUT by POWELL,VEONCE 04:36
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CATALINA 04:36
SUB OUT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 04:36



SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA 04:36
SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KATY 04:36
SUB IN by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 04:36
SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE 04:36
SUB IN by SEVIER,CALYSSA 04:36
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA 04:36
SUB IN by CASH,KERBIE 04:36

04:30 SUB OUT by PRICE,KENNEDY
04:30 SUB IN by DIALLO,AMINATA

GOOD JUMPER by SEVIER,CALYSSA(in the paint) 04:20 18-9 V 9
ASSIST  by UPSHAW,MACIE --

04:19 18-12 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
GOOD JUMPER by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(in the paint) 04:13 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CARISA --

03:57 MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,AMINATA(in the paint)
03:57 TURNOVER  by COOPER,AYONNA

STEAL  by CORTEZ,CARISA 03:57
REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,CARISA --
GOOD JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint) 03:47 22-12 V 10

03:28 22-15 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MANCHA,MERCEDES
GOOD JUMPER by SEVIER,CALYSSA 03:05 24-15 V 9

02:52 MISS 3PTR by MANCHA,MERCEDES
REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE --
TURNOVER  by CASH,KERBIE 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
02:42 SUB OUT by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
02:42 SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMINATA
02:42 SUB IN by PRICE,KENNEDY
02:42 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHANELLE

SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE 02:42
SUB OUT by SEVIER,CALYSSA 02:42
SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA 02:42
SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KATY 02:42

02:39 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHANELLE
STEAL  by GREATHOUSE,KATY 02:39
MISS 3PTR by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KENNEDY
02:19 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHANELLE

STEAL  by GREATHOUSE,KATY 02:19
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA 02:19
SUB IN by POWELL,VEONCE 02:19
GOOD 3PTR by GREATHOUSE,KATY 02:10 27-15 V 12
ASSIST  by CHOICE,DALONNA --

01:57 MISS 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:52 SUB OUT by COOPER,AYONNA
01:52 SUB IN by DIALLO,AMINATA

FOUL  by CHOICE,DALONNA 01:49
SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA 01:48
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA 01:48
SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 01:48
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CATALINA 01:48

01:48 27-16 V 11 GOOD FT by DIALLO,AMINATA
01:48 MISS FT by DIALLO,AMINATA

REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,SAYLOR --
SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE 01:39
SUB IN by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 01:39
TURNOVER  by GREATHOUSE,KATY 01:32

01:21 MISS 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,CATALINA --
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,VEONCE 01:16 30-16 V 14
ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CATALINA --



00:54 MISS JUMPER by MANCHA,MERCEDES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHANELLE

FOUL  by GREATHOUSE,KATY 00:50
00:50 SUB OUT by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
00:50 SUB IN by PARKER,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA 00:50
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 00:50
SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KATY 00:50
SUB IN by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 00:50
SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE 00:50
SUB IN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 00:50

00:50 MISS FT by DAVIS,CHANELLE
00:50 30-17 V 13 GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHANELLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,VEONCE(in the paint) 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KENNEDY
00:42 30-19 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHANELLE(in the paint)
00:36 SUB OUT by MANCHA,MERCEDES
00:36 SUB IN by ELIZONDO,EMMARY

MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,CATALINA 00:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 00:15

00:15 BLOCK  by PARKER,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHANELLE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Midwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cameron
10:00 SUB OUT by PRICE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHANELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMINATA
10:00 SUB IN by MANCHA,MERCEDES
10:00 SUB IN by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
10:00 SUB IN by COOPER,AYONNA

SUB OUT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by CASH,KERBIE 10:00

09:53 TURNOVER  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
MISS JUMPER by CORTEZ,CATALINA(in the paint) 09:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CATALINA 09:14
SUB IN by SEVIER,CALYSSA 09:14
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE 09:05
SUB IN by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 09:05

08:42 SUB OUT by PARKER,ALEXIS
08:42 SUB IN by PRICE,KENNEDY
08:42 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint) 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
FOUL  by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 08:31
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 08:30
SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE 08:30

08:26 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,AYONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE --
MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint) 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
FOUL  by UPSHAW,MACIE 08:18

08:09 FOUL  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
08:09 TURNOVER  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY

MISS 3PTR by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MANCHA,MERCEDES



07:53 MISS LAYUP by MANCHA,MERCEDES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE --
MISS 3PTR by UPSHAW,MACIE 07:45
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,VEONCE --

07:41 SUB OUT by PRICE,KENNEDY
07:41 SUB IN by DIALLO,AMINATA

SUB OUT by POWELL,VEONCE 07:41
SUB OUT by SEVIER,CALYSSA 07:41
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA 07:41
SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA 07:41
GOOD JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint) 07:35 32-19 V 13

07:34 FOUL  by COOPER,AYONNA
MISS FT by CASH,KERBIE 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,AYONNA
07:34 SUB OUT by COOPER,AYONNA
07:34 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHANELLE
07:24 TURNOVER  by DIALLO,AMINATA

GOOD JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE 07:15 34-19 V 15
ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CARISA --

06:54 MISS 3PTR by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHANELLE

06:47 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHANELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE --
GOOD JUMPER by UPSHAW,MACIE(in the paint) 06:38 36-19 V 17
ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CARISA --

06:27 FOUL  by DAVIS,CHANELLE
06:27 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHANELLE

SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA 06:26
SUB IN by POWELL,VEONCE 06:26
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA 06:26
SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE 06:26
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CATALINA 06:26
SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KATY 06:26
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,VEONCE(in the paint) 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,AMINATA
06:23 36-21 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CHANELLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GREATHOUSE,KATY(in the paint) 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHANELLE

06:03 36-24 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
MISS 3PTR by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,AMINATA
FOUL  by CORTEZ,CATALINA 05:39

05:38 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHANELLE
05:38 SUB IN by COOPER,AYONNA

SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CATALINA 05:38
SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 05:38
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE 05:38
SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KATY 05:38
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA 05:38
SUB IN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 05:38
SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA 05:38
SUB IN by CASH,KERBIE 05:38

05:38 MISS FT by DIALLO,AMINATA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:38 36-25 V 11 GOOD FT by DIALLO,AMINATA
MISS 3PTR by CHOICE,DALONNA 05:26
REBOUND OFF by CASH,KERBIE --
FOUL  by CHOICE,DALONNA 05:19

05:13 MISS 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,CARISA --
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,VEONCE 05:02
REBOUND OFF by CORTEZ,CARISA --



GOOD 3PTR by CASH,KERBIE 04:56 39-25 V 14
ASSIST  by POWELL,VEONCE --

04:45 39-28 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
-- ASSIST  by DIALLO,AMINATA

GOOD LAYUP by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint) 04:16 41-28 V 13
04:12 FOUL  by COOPER,AYONNA
04:11 SUB OUT by COOPER,AYONNA
04:11 SUB IN by PRICE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 04:11
SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA 04:11
SUB IN by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 04:11
SUB IN by SEVIER,CALYSSA 04:11
GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE 04:11 42-28 V 14

04:01 42-31 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MANCHA,MERCEDES
-- ASSIST  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY

TURNOVER  by POWELL,VEONCE 03:44
SUB OUT by POWELL,VEONCE 03:43
SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE 03:43
SUB IN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 03:43
SUB IN by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 03:43

03:34 MISS 3PTR by MANCHA,MERCEDES
-- REBOUND OFF by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE

03:29 42-33 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
MISS JUMPER by SEVIER,CALYSSA(in the paint) 02:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 02:55
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 02:55
SUB IN by CASH,KERBIE 02:55

02:55 42-34 V 8 GOOD FT by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE(fastbreak)
02:55 42-35 V 7 GOOD FT by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by CORTEZ,CARISA 02:43 45-35 V 10
ASSIST  by CASH,KERBIE --

02:16 FOUL  by DIALLO,AMINATA
02:16 TURNOVER  by DIALLO,AMINATA
02:15 SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMINATA
02:15 SUB IN by PARKER,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 02:15
SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE 02:15
MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE 01:55
REBOUND OFF by UPSHAW,MACIE --
MISS JUMPER by UPSHAW,MACIE 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MANCHA,MERCEDES
FOUL  by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 01:46
SUB OUT by SEVIER,CALYSSA 01:46
SUB IN by POWELL,VEONCE 01:46

01:46 45-36 V 9 GOOD FT by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE(fastbreak)
01:46 45-37 V 8 GOOD FT by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,VEONCE 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ALEXIS
00:59 MISS JUMPER by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE

REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,MACIE --
MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:50 45-39 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANCHA,MERCEDES
MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
00:23 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,ALEXIS
00:18 45-41 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,ALEXIS(in the paint)



00:05 FOUL  by PRICE,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by POWELL,VEONCE 00:05
SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA 00:05
MISS FT by CASH,KERBIE 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CASH,KERBIE 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
00:02 MISS 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Midwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cameron
10:00 SUB OUT by PRICE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by PARKER,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by COOPER,AYONNA
10:00 SUB IN by DIALLO,AMINATA

SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE 10:00
SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA 10:00
SUB IN by SEVIER,CALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(fastbreak) 09:57 48-41 V 7

09:44 TURNOVER  by DIALLO,AMINATA
STEAL  by CASH,KERBIE 09:44
GOOD LAYUP by UPSHAW,SAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:39 50-41 V 9

09:23 MISS 3PTR by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,AYONNA

09:07 MISS 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,CARISA --
MISS JUMPER by SEVIER,CALYSSA(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,AMINATA
08:51 50-44 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MANCHA,MERCEDES

-- ASSIST  by DIALLO,AMINATA
MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint) 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
08:23 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,AYONNA

REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,CARISA --
MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE 07:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SEVIER,CALYSSA 07:54
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 07:54
SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE 07:54
SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA 07:54

07:42 TURNOVER  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
STEAL  by CASH,KERBIE 07:42

07:22 FOUL  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
MISS FT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 07:21 51-44 V 7
SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 07:21
SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE 07:21
SUB IN by POWELL,VEONCE 07:21
SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KATY 07:21

07:06 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,AYONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ELIZONDO,EMMARY

06:41 51-46 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMINATA(in the paint)
FOUL  by UPSHAW,MACIE 06:40

06:40 51-47 V 4 GOOD FT by DIALLO,AMINATA
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,VEONCE 06:19 54-47 V 7
ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CARISA --



05:57 MISS 3PTR by MANCHA,MERCEDES
REBOUND DEF by GREATHOUSE,KATY --
MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,CARISA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,AYONNA
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE 05:40
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA 05:40
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CATALINA 05:40
SUB IN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 05:40

05:36 54-49 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMINATA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 05:21
REBOUND OFF by CHOICE,DALONNA --
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,VEONCE 05:15 57-49 V 8
ASSIST  by CHOICE,DALONNA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:11

04:55 MISS LAYUP by MANCHA,MERCEDES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE

04:49 57-51 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GREATHOUSE,KATY 04:38
REBOUND OFF by HUTTERER,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,VEONCE 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,AMINATA
04:10 MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,AMINATA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,VEONCE --
GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,VEONCE(in the paint) 03:55 59-51 V 8
FOUL  by CHOICE,DALONNA 03:27

03:27 MISS FT by COOPER,AYONNA
03:27 59-52 V 7 GOOD FT by COOPER,AYONNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:26 SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMINATA
03:26 SUB IN by PRICE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CATALINA 03:26
SUB OUT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 03:26
SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA 03:26
SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KATY 03:26
SUB IN by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 03:26
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA 03:26
SUB IN by CASH,KERBIE 03:26
SUB IN by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 03:26

03:26 MISS 3PTR by MANCHA,MERCEDES
REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,CARISA --

03:25 SUB OUT by COOPER,AYONNA
03:25 SUB IN by FORD-COPELAND,LEILA

SUB OUT by POWELL,VEONCE 03:25
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 03:25
SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE 03:25
SUB IN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 03:25
MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,CARISA 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
02:58 SUB OUT by FORD-COPELAND,LEILA
02:58 SUB IN by DIALLO,AMINATA
02:50 59-54 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMINATA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by UPSHAW,MACIE 02:45
02:45 STEAL  by DIALLO,AMINATA
02:40 59-56 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 02:21
REBOUND OFF by UPSHAW,MACIE --
GOOD 3PTR by CORTEZ,CARISA 02:13 62-56 V 6
ASSIST  by UPSHAW,MACIE --

01:56 MISS 3PTR by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,MACIE --
MISS JUMPER by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 01:39
REBOUND OFF by CASH,KERBIE --



MISS 3PTR by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 01:30
REBOUND OFF by UPSHAW,MACIE --

01:25 SUB OUT by MANCHA,MERCEDES
01:25 SUB IN by PARKER,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA 01:25
SUB IN by SEVIER,CALYSSA 01:25
FOUL  by CASH,KERBIE 01:05
SUB OUT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA 01:05
SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE 01:05
SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA 01:05
SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KATY 01:05

00:50 TURNOVER  by PARKER,ALEXIS
STEAL  by CHOICE,DALONNA 00:50
MISS LAYUP by CHOICE,DALONNA(in the paint) 00:45
REBOUND OFF by CHOICE,DALONNA --
GOOD JUMPER by CHOICE,DALONNA(in the paint) 00:40 64-56 V 8

00:34 MISS 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELIZONDO,EMMARY

00:27 TURNOVER  by PRICE,KENNEDY
STEAL  by SEVIER,CALYSSA 00:27

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Midwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cameron
10:00 SUB OUT by PRICE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by MANCHA,MERCEDES
09:31 64-58 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMINATA(in the paint)

FOUL  by GREATHOUSE,KATY 09:30
09:30 MISS FT by DIALLO,AMINATA

REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,MACIE --
TURNOVER  by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 09:06

09:06 STEAL  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
09:00 TURNOVER  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY

STEAL  by CHOICE,DALONNA 09:00
TURNOVER  by CHOICE,DALONNA 08:55
SUB OUT by SEVIER,CALYSSA 08:53
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA 08:53

08:45 64-61 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
-- ASSIST  by MANCHA,MERCEDES

08:31 FOUL  by PARKER,ALEXIS
08:30 SUB OUT by PARKER,ALEXIS
08:30 SUB IN by COOPER,AYONNA

SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA 08:30
SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KATY 08:30
SUB IN by POWELL,VEONCE 08:30
SUB IN by CASH,KERBIE 08:30
GOOD FT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 08:30 65-61 V 4
GOOD FT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 08:30 66-61 V 5

08:21 66-63 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMINATA(in the paint)
08:08 FOUL  by DIALLO,AMINATA

SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE 08:07
SUB IN by UPSHAW,SAYLOR 08:07
GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE 08:07 67-63 V 4
GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE 08:07 68-63 V 5
FOUL  by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 07:55

07:55 68-64 V 4 GOOD FT by MANCHA,MERCEDES
SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 07:55
SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA 07:55

07:55 MISS FT by MANCHA,MERCEDES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:55 68-65 V 3 GOOD FT by MANCHA,MERCEDES



TURNOVER  by CORTEZ,CARISA 07:45
07:45 STEAL  by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
07:39 MISS 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE

REBOUND DEF by CHOICE,DALONNA --
TURNOVER  by CHOICE,DALONNA 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE

07:30 68-67 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CHOICE,DALONNA 07:12 70-67 V 3
ASSIST  by CASH,KERBIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:10
FOUL  by CASH,KERBIE 07:02

06:46 TURNOVER  by DIALLO,AMINATA
STEAL  by CHOICE,DALONNA 06:46
MISS 3PTR by CASH,KERBIE 06:39
REBOUND OFF by CORTEZ,CARISA --
MISS JUMPER by CHOICE,DALONNA(in the paint) 06:22

06:22 BLOCK  by DIALLO,AMINATA
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,AYONNA

06:10 70-70 GOOD 3PTR by MANCHA,MERCEDES
-- ASSIST  by DIALLO,AMINATA

GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,VEONCE 05:57 72-70 V 2
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA 05:51
SUB IN by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 05:51

05:37 MISS 3PTR by MANCHA,MERCEDES
REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE --

05:14 FOUL  by DIALLO,AMINATA
GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE 05:13 73-70 V 3
MISS FT by CASH,KERBIE 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,AYONNA
FOUL  by CASH,KERBIE 05:04

05:04 MISS FT by DIALLO,AMINATA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:04 MISS FT by DIALLO,AMINATA
REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,SAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 04:52

04:44 73-73 GOOD 3PTR by ELIZONDO,EMMARY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MANCHA,MERCEDES

GOOD LAYUP by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(in the paint) 04:27 75-73 V 2
04:27 FOUL  by MANCHA,MERCEDES

GOOD FT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 04:27 76-73 V 3
04:09 76-75 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,AYONNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY
03:50 FOUL  by COOPER,AYONNA
03:48 SUB OUT by COOPER,AYONNA
03:48 SUB IN by PRICE,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE 03:48 77-75 V 2
MISS FT by CASH,KERBIE 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,AMINATA
FOUL  by CASH,KERBIE 03:47

03:45 77-76 V 1 GOOD FT by DIALLO,AMINATA(fastbreak)
03:45 77-77 GOOD FT by DIALLO,AMINATA(fastbreak)
03:28 FOUL  by DIALLO,AMINATA

GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE 03:28 78-77 V 1
GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE 03:28 79-77 V 2
FOUL  by CASH,KERBIE 03:20
SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE 03:19
SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE 03:19
SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH 03:19
SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA 03:19

03:19 MISS FT by PRICE,KENNEDY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:19 MISS FT by PRICE,KENNEDY(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,SAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,VEONCE 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:37 FOUL  by PRICE,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by CORTEZ,CARISA 02:37 80-77 V 3
GOOD FT by CORTEZ,CARISA 02:37 81-77 V 4

02:13 MISS LAYUP by MANCHA,MERCEDES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,SAYLOR --

02:09 FOUL  by MANCHA,MERCEDES
MISS FT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR(fastbreak) 02:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR(fastbreak) 02:09 82-77 V 5

02:09 SUB OUT by PRICE,KENNEDY
02:09 SUB IN by PARKER,ALEXIS
02:00 82-79 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMINATA(in the paint)
01:36 FOUL  by DIALLO,AMINATA
01:35 SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMINATA
01:35 SUB IN by PRICE,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by CORTEZ,CARISA 01:35 83-79 V 4
GOOD FT by CORTEZ,CARISA 01:35 84-79 V 5
FOUL  by UPSHAW,MACIE 01:20

01:20 MISS FT by MANCHA,MERCEDES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:20 84-80 V 4 GOOD FT by MANCHA,MERCEDES
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,VEONCE 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE
00:56 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,ALEXIS
00:49 84-82 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,ALEXIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47
MISS JUMPER by UPSHAW,MACIE(in the paint) 00:39
REBOUND OFF by CORTEZ,CARISA --
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,VEONCE 00:28 87-82 V 5
ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CARISA --

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:23 87-84 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by ELIZONDO,EMMARY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,KENNEDY
00:12 FOUL  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY

GOOD FT by CORTEZ,CARISA 00:11 88-84 V 4
GOOD FT by CORTEZ,CARISA 00:11 89-84 V 5

00:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:10 TURNOVER  by PRICE,KENNEDY

STEAL  by CHOICE,DALONNA 00:10
00:09 FOUL  by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE

GOOD FT by CHOICE,DALONNA(fastbreak) 00:09 90-84 V 6
MISS FT by CHOICE,DALONNA(fastbreak) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ALEXIS
00:06 90-87 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDEBRECHT,KLOE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PARKER,ALEXIS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03

00:03 SUB OUT by PARKER,ALEXIS
00:03 SUB IN by NEAL,TIARA
00:02 FOUL  by ELIZONDO,EMMARY

GOOD FT by CORTEZ,CARISA(fastbreak) 00:02 91-87 V 4
GOOD FT by CORTEZ,CARISA(fastbreak) 00:02 92-87 V 5


